Selfcriven Foundation Agreement; Team Member

Between:

The selfdriven Foundation & XXX.

The selfdriven Foundation

The foundation is a collective of people passionate about the value of education and its capacity to create a least-harmful society.

The foundation structure is layered:

Layer	Team Member Type	Members	Tokenomics Total supply: 100,000 SDF tokens.
1	Founding	1 (Originator) + 5	Pre-allocated to originator (Mark Byers) for effort to 30JUN2023: 48,000. Allocated to team a member signing this agreement and becoming a founding member: 8,400 SDF tokens.
2	Advisory	8	Allocated to team a member signing this agreement and becoming an advisory member: 1250 SDF tokens.
3	Community	-	Community activity; 60,000 SDF tokens in total. Team members can earn additional SDF tokens for effort above the effort obligations as per their role outlined in this agreement. SDF tokens are earned at 50 tokens per hour of verified effort - with a maximum of 6,000 SDF tokens.

selfchiven Foundation Agreement; Team Member

With the following team member obligations:

Team Member Type	Obligations	
Founding	 8 hours per month to complete foundation based work as per role description within this agreement. 	
	 Team member details will be displayed on the teams page at <u>slfdrvn.io/team</u>. 	
Advisory	 16 hours per year to comment on direction, including 4 hours for the annual direction planning session. 	
	 Team member details will be displayed on the teams page at <u>slfdrvn.io/team</u>. 	

The foundation:

- Is managed by the Founding Members, with advice from Advisory Members.
- Uses the Cardano blockchain to record team member value of commitment and effort as SDF tokens.
- Uses allocation of SDF tokens:
 - Voting on decisions; based on % allocation of total; 75% required to carry vote.
 - Disbursement of earned funds as a percentage of cloud services subscription margin.
 i.e. \$10,000 x (6000/200000) = \$300
- Acts as custodians of the Supported Self-Driven Learning Framework
- Acts as the advisory board for:
 - Decisions relating to the cloud service
 - Strategic direction

References:

- <u>https://slfdrvn.io/organisation</u>
- <u>https://slfdrvn.io/team</u>
- <u>https://slfdrvn.io/tokenomics</u>

Selfchiven Foundation Agreement; Team Member

selfdriven Pty Ltd as provider of the cloud service:

- Agrees to pay 10% of all gross subscription fees the foundation members based on the allocation of SDF tokens as per the *Policy ID* listed in the *Agreement Data* section of this agreement.
- To make the payment on monthly basis within 30 days of the end of month
- Will make payments, as ADA, into the public address nominated in the Agreement Data section of this agreement.

Recognition of additional effort

• Team members (layer 1 or layer 2) can earn additional SDF tokens during the start up stage of the foundation, (layer 3). Tokens are earned at a rate of 100 SDF tokens per 1 hour of effort. Earned on a first-come basis.

Rewards for Effort

Team Member Type	Rewards become active	
Founding & Advisory (Layer 1 & 2)	25% 6 months after signing agreementThen 25% every 6 months.	
Community (Layer 3)	 Immediately 	

Selfclriven Foundation Agreement; Team Member

Agreement Data

SDF Policy ID; Used to determine allocation of SDF utility tokens for voting and disbursements.	906ba07f6419a89d7b05cca88f0ff3ee2114936c373cb 2156f8426ec
Team Member Cardano Public Address; To be used for any ADA payments.	[address] i.e. addr1
Team Member Profile Picture For display @ slfdrvn.io/team	
Team Member Short Bio For display @ slfdrvn.io/team	
Team Member Type	
Role Name [*]	
Role Description*	

^{*} Can be varied with agreement of this team member and other *Founding* type team members as per voting on decisions.



Selfcriven Foundation Agreement; Team Member

Signed as Agreement

On behalf of the selfdriven Foundation	Team Member
Mark Byers	
Name	Name
Signature	Signature
Date	Date

- END